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Monday 10th February 2020

The term has flown by and we now find
ourselves in the final week before our February
half term break.

Focus Week

We have a fantastic week of activities lined up
for the children as part of our Music Focus
Week. These are just some of the sessions that
some of the children will be taking part in:

Drumming

Junk Modelling Orchestra
Musicals

Musical Story Telling
Whole School Concert

Plus, we have two musical performances from
local musicians who will perform to the school
on Tuesday and Friday afternoon.

We would like to invite all family members to
come along to see our own children perform on
Thursday afternoon (13™) at 2.30pm. A range
of children across the school will play musical
instruments as well as their being a performance
by our school choir.

Tomorrow morning, Endeavour class are
making the short trip to Dover Christchurch
Academy by minibus to take part in a Music
lesson.

Throughout the course of the week teachers will
showcase the learning taking place through the
school website.

If you have any questions about anything
around our Focus Week please do not hesitate
to ask your child’s class teacher.

Flu Vaccination

Even though it's best to get vaccinated as soon
as the flu vaccine is available, getting the
vaccine later still can help protect against the flu
virus. There are still a few months left in the flu
season, so it's still a good idea to get vaccinated.

The Kent and Medway Immunisation team is
running clinics over the February half term, to
book a clinic appointment please contact them
on:-

kchft.cyp-immunisationteam@nhs.net or
0300 123 5205

Forest School

Although it is Focus Week we will still have
Forest School on Thursday for children in
Voyager and Atlantis class. Parents with children
in those classes should have received a letter last
week about clothing expectations for Forest
School. If for some reason this did not reach you
then please ask your child’s teacher for another
copy. Thank you to all those who sent their
children in last Thursday with additional suitable
clothing to keep them warm and dry during the
sessions outside.

Parent Consultations

A reminder that there ARE NO parent/teacher
consultations this week. This meetings have been
moved to the first week back and will take place
on Tuesday 25" and Thursday 27" February. If
you are unsure as to the times of your appointment
or still need to arrange one please speak with your
child’s class teacher this week.

Film Night

Thank you to everyone who came along to the
PTA Film Night of Toy Story 4 last Wednesday.
We managed to raise £110 in total, which is great
for the school. Well done!

After School Clubs

A reminder that as this is the final week of term,
there are no extra-curricular clubs. Thank you to
all staff and volunteers for their time once again at
enabling opportunities like these to take place.
The clubs will carry on again from the second
week back after half term — week commencing
Monday 2™ March.

Term 4
We would like to wish all families an enjoyable

half term break and we look forward to seeing the
children again on Monday 24™ February.



mailto:kchft.cyp-immunisationteam@nhs.net

EYTHORNE & ELVINGTON PRIMARY SCHOOL

DATES FOR 2019/20 PTA EVENTS

10-14 Feb
Fri 14 Feb

Focus Week: Music
Last Day of Term Three

Mother’s Day Market — Friday 20 March
Quiz Night — Friday 20 March — 7 for 7.30pm

s D H-Hm-ws oz &

Mon 24 Feb
Tue 25" Feb
Thu 27 Feb

Fri 28 Feb
Thu 5 Mar
Tue 10 Mar

Fri 13 Mar
Fri 20 Mar
Fri 27 Mar
Wed 1 Apr

Thu 16 Apr
Tue 28 Apr
11-15 May
Tue 19 May
Thu 21 May

Fri 22 May
Mon 8 June
Fri 19 June
Thu 25 June
Thu 2 July
Fri 3 July
6-10 July
13-17 July
Wed 15 July
Mon 20 July
Wed 22 July

Forest School

Atlantis
13" Feb AM

Vo%/ager

13" Feb PM

Start of Term Four
Parents Evening
School Council Voting
Parents Evening
Atlantis Assembly
Challenger Assembly
Discovery ‘Come Read
With Me’

Voyager Assembly
Endeavour Assembly
Discovery Assembly
Easter Service in Church
Last Day of Term Four
Start of Term 5
Discovery Learn with Me
KS2 SATS

Parents Evening
Parents Evening

New Entrants Meeting
End of Term Five

Start of Term 6
Atlantis Assembly
Challenger Assembly
Y6 Production
Voyager Assembly
Year 6 in FRANCE

Focus Week: ACTIVITIES

Sports Day AM
Moving Up Afternoon
Last Day of Term Six

Easter Egg Hunt — Monday 30 March

Disco — Friday 1 May

Non — Uniform Dates for Summer Fayre:

Friday 19 June — Chocolate
Friday 26 June — Bottles
Friday 3 July — Cakes

Friday 3 July — Summer Fayre

STARS OF THE WEEK

Discovery: Jude and Jamie
Voyager: lyla and Piper
Atlantis: Tia and Malaki
Challenger: Lilly-May and Toby
Endeavour: Chloe

TEAM POINTS

Betteshanger: 34
Chislet: 24
Snowdown: 24
Tilmanstone: 28

UNIFORM PRICES

Sweat Shirts
Sizes

3-4 Years £8.00
7-8 Years £8.00
9-10 Years £8.00
11-12 Years £8.00
XS £8.00

Small £8.50
Medium £9.00
Large £9.00

Fleece - £13.00 sizes as above
Book Bags £3.00

P E Bags £3.00

Water Bottles £1.00




